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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Sucre. Tabla de mortalidad 1985 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,00954 0,044310 100.000 4.431 97.273 6.901.807 69,02 0,94961 a/

1 a 4 0,00089 0,018500 95.569 1.768 377.530 6.804.534 71,20 0,98686 b/

5 a 9 0,00038 0,001890 93.801 177 468.562 6.427.004 68,52 0,99800 
10 a 14 0,00042 0,002120 93.624 198 467.622 5.958.443 63,64 0,99657 
15 a 19 0,00095 0,004750 93.425 444 466.017 5.490.820 58,77 0,99348 
20 a 24 0,00167 0,008300 92.981 772 462.978 5.024.804 54,04 0,99030 
25 a 29 0,00224 0,011110 92.210 1.024 458.487 4.561.826 49,47 0,98910 
30 a 34 0,00215 0,010680 91.185 974 453.492 4.103.339 45,00 0,98839 
35 a 39 0,00253 0,012560 90.211 1.133 448.224 3.649.847 40,46 0,98364 
40 a 44 0,00408 0,020200 89.078 1.799 440.893 3.201.623 35,94 0,97849 
45 a 49 0,00462 0,022850 87.279 1.994 431.409 2.760.729 31,63 0,97322 
50 a 54 0,00626 0,030810 85.285 2.628 419.854 2.329.321 27,31 0,95653 
55 a 59 0,01164 0,056540 82.657 4.673 401.601 1.909.466 23,10 0,93312 
60 a 64 0,01620 0,077830 77.984 6.069 374.744 1.507.865 19,34 0,89776 
65 a 69 0,02756 0,128710 71.914 9.256 336.430 1.133.121 15,76 0,85975 
70 a 74 0,03333 0,153500 62.658 9.618 289.245 796.690 12,71 0,79714 
75 a 79 0,06053 0,261160 53.040 13.852 230.570 507.445 9,57 0,54563 c/

80 y + 0,12484 1,000000 39.188 39.188 276.875 276.875 7,07  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3845 4K1 = 1,3157  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,00703 0,03435 100.000 3.435 97.793 7.382.543 73,83 0,95932 a/

1 a 4 0,00097 0,01650 96.565 1.593 381.865 7.284.751 75,44 0,98899 b/

5 a 9 0,00041 0,00203 94.972 193 474.376 6.902.886 72,68 0,99822 
10 a 14 0,00030 0,00152 94.779 144 473.534 6.428.509 67,83 0,99805 
15 a 19 0,00048 0,00238 94.635 225 472.611 5.954.975 62,93 0,99735 
20 a 24 0,00059 0,00292 94.410 276 471.359 5.482.364 58,07 0,99632 
25 a 29 0,00089 0,00445 94.134 419 469.622 5.011.005 53,23 0,99494 
30 a 34 0,00114 0,00568 93.715 532 467.244 4.541.383 48,46 0,99342 
35 a 39 0,00150 0,00748 93.183 697 464.171 4.074.139 43,72 0,99031 
40 a 44 0,00240 0,01192 92.486 1.102 459.672 3.609.968 39,03 0,98507 
45 a 49 0,00363 0,01798 91.383 1.643 452.809 3.150.295 34,47 0,97964 
50 a 54 0,00461 0,02279 89.740 2.045 443.588 2.697.486 30,06 0,97052 
55 a 59 0,00740 0,03632 87.695 3.185 430.512 2.253.898 25,70 0,95522 
60 a 64 0,01101 0,05355 84.510 4.526 411.236 1.823.386 21,58 0,93214 
65 a 69 0,01733 0,08298 79.984 6.637 383.329 1.412.150 17,66 0,89616 
70 a 74 0,02707 0,12658 73.347 9.284 343.526 1.028.820 14,03 0,83563 
75 a 79 0,04655 0,20764 64.063 13.302 287.060 685.295 10,70 0,58111 c/

80 y + 0,09532 1,00000 50.761 50.761 398.235 398.235 7,85  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3574 4K1 = 1,2415  


